purposes to show how the Transactions might have affected the Company’s

11

consolidated statement of comprehensive income for 2018 if the Transactions

occurred on 1 January 2018. The Transactions are fully reflected in the 31

December 2018 statement of financial position, and a pro forma statement of

financial position has therefore not been prepared.

Because of its nature, the unaudited pro forma financial information addresses a

hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company's actual

results if the Transactions had in fact occurred on that date and is not

representative of the results of operations for any future periods. Investors are

cautioned not to place undue reliance on this unaudited pro forma financial

information.

Pro forma financial information is included in Section 12 and certain pro forma

figures are highlighted immediately below.

Historical financial

information

Pro forma

adjustments
PRO FORMA

OKEA AS Draugen Gjøa

Jan. 1 - Dec. 31, 2018

Restated Jan. 1 - Nov. 30, 2018

Jan. 1 - Nov. 30,

2018

Jan. 1 - Nov. 30,

2018 Notes

Jan. 1 - Dec. 31,

2018

IFRS

Amounts in NOK '000 (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenues from crude oil and gas sales 149 761   1 778 110   1 437 010   -   3 364 881

YME compensation contract breach 115 000   115 000

Other operating income 44 326   44 326

Total operating income 309 087   1 778 110   1 437 010   -   3 524 207

Production expenses -96 714   -539 780   -158 714   -795 208

Changes in over/underlift positions and production inventory 133 318   -86 257   29 157   -148 875   A -72 657

Exploration expenses -74 782   -   -1 989   -   -76 771

Depreciation, depletion and amortization -100 066   -   -633 030   B -733 095

Employee benefits expenses -34 183   -   -   -   -34 183

Other operating expenses -87 899   -116 343   -40 069   -   -244 311

Total operating expenses -260 326   -742 380   -171 615   -781 904   -1 956 225

Profit / loss (-) from operating activities 48 761   1 035 730   1 265 395   -781 904   1 567 981

Finance income 17 300   -   -   85 415   C 102 715

Finance cost -366 263   -   -   -177 156   D -543 419

Net financial items -348 963   -   -   -91 741   -440 704

Profit / loss (-) before income tax -300 202   1 035 730   1 265 395   -873 646   1 127 277

Income tax 144 488   -1 131 470   E -986 982

Net profit / loss (-) -155 714   1 035 730   1 265 395   -2 005 115   140 296

Other comprehensive income

Total other comprehensive income -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income / loss (-) -155 714   1 035 730   1 265 395   -2 005 115   140 296

B.9 Profit forecast or estimate Not applicable. No profit forecasts or estimates are made.

B.10 Audit report qualifications The auditor reports for the financial years ended 31 December 2016, 2017 and

2018 have been issued without any qualifications.

B.11 Insufficient working

capital

Not applicable. The Company is of the opinion that the working capital available

to the Company is sufficient for the Company’s present requirements, for the

period covering at least 12 months from the date of this Prospectus.

Section C – Securities

C.1 Type and class of

securities admitted to

[…]

and net financial indebtedness on an adjusted basis to give effect to the Offering described in (i) below.

The “As adjusted” column reflects the following adjustments to the Company's capitalisation and net financial

indebtedness:

- the net proceeds from the issue of the New Shares in the Offering to be received by the Company in the amount

of NOK 619 million, assuming an Offer Price of NOK 25 per Offer Share, which is the low end of the Indicative

Price Range, with gross proceeds from the sale of the New Shares in the Offering of NOK 650 million and

transaction costs related to the Offering of NOK 31 million payable by the Company. In addition to the expenses

directly related to the offering, other estimated expenses related to the listing amounts to NOK 11 million.

Other than as set out above, there has been no material change to the Company’s combined capitalisation and net

financial indebtedness since 31 March 2019.

9.2 Capitalisation

The following table sets forth information about the Company’s total capitalisation as at 31 March 2019 and on an as

adjusted basis.

As at 31 March

2019

Adjusted

amount As adjusted

In NOK '000

Total current debt:

Guaranteed………………………………………………………… - -

Secured……………………………………………………………… - -

Unguaranteed and unsecured………………………… 1 417 031   1 417 031

Total current debt…………………………………………… 1 417 031   1 417 031

Total non-current debt:

Guaranteed……………………………………………………… -

Secured…………………………………………………………… 2 505 875   1) 2 505 875

Unguaranteed and unsecured……………………… 4 918 040   2) 4 918 040

Total non-current debt………………………………… 7 423 915   7 423 915

Total indebtedness……………………………………… 8 840 946   8 840 946

Shareholder´s equity

Share capital………………………………………………… 8 220   26 000   34 220

Share premium ……………………………… 1 624 104   593 000   2 217 104

Other paid in capital 1 754   1 754

Accumulated loss……………………………………… -174 015   -174 015

Total shareholder´s equity………………………… 1 460 064   619 000   2 079 064

Total capitalisation……………………………………… 10 301 010   619 000   10 920 010

81

1) Secured non-current debt consist of the Company’s two bond loans. The bond loans have security in all major assets of the Company.1

2) As of March 31, 2019 asset Retirement Obligation ("ARO") of NOK 3,878.0 million is included in total non-current debt representing

the future expected costs for close-down and removal of oil equipment and production facilities. In addition accrued consideration from

acquisitions of interests in Production Licences of NOK 10.0 million is included as a provision. The ARO and the sellers ARO liability for

Draugen and Gjøa are recorded as a liability and receivable in the Financial Statements. Please refer to note 14 of the financial statements

[…]

estimates for operating expenses and investments. No impairment loss was assumed or recorded in the 2018 unaudited

pro forma statement of comprehensive income.

Amounts in NOK `000

Assets

Tangible fixed assets 3 141 883

Receivables on seller 2 745 999

Net working capital 340 218

Total assets 6 228 100

Liabilities

Deferred tax liability 456 145

Asset retirement obligation 3 512 231

Tax payable 794 091

Total liabilities 4 762 467

Total identifiable net assets at fair value 1 465 632

Total consideration 2 930 003

Goodwill 1 464 371

Goodwill consist of:

"Ordinary" goodwill 166 632

"Technical" goodwill 1 297 739

Total goodwill 1 464 371

119

12.4 Unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income

Historical financial

information

Pro forma

adjustments
PRO FORMA

OKEA AS Draugen Gjøa

Jan. 1 - Dec. 31, 2018

Restated Jan. 1 - Nov. 30, 2018

Jan. 1 - Nov. 30,

2018

Jan. 1 - Nov. 30,

2018 Notes

Jan. 1 - Dec. 31,

2018

IFRS

Amounts in NOK '000 (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

Revenues from crude oil and gas sales 149 761   1 778 110   1 437 010   -   3 364 881

YME compensation contract breach 115 000   115 000

Other operating income 44 326   44 326

Total operating income 309 087   1 778 110   1 437 010   -   3 524 207

Production expenses -96 714   -539 780   -158 714   -795 208

Changes in over/underlift positions and production inventory 133 318   -86 257   29 157   -148 875   A -72 657

Exploration expenses -74 782   -   -1 989   -   -76 771

Depreciation, depletion and amortization -100 066   -   -633 030   B -733 095

Employee benefits expenses -34 183   -   -   -   -34 183

Other operating expenses -87 899   -116 343   -40 069   -   -244 311

Total operating expenses -260 326   -742 380   -171 615   -781 904   -1 956 225

Profit / loss (-) from operating activities 48 761   1 035 730   1 265 395   -781 904   1 567 981

Finance income 17 300   -   -   85 415   C 102 715

Finance cost -366 263   -   -   -177 156   D -543 419

Net financial items -348 963   -   -   -91 741   -440 704

Profit / loss (-) before income tax -300 202   1 035 730   1 265 395   -873 646   1 127 277

Income tax 144 488   -1 131 470   E -986 982

Net profit / loss (-) -155 714   1 035 730   1 265 395   -2 005 115   140 296

Other comprehensive income

Total other comprehensive income -   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income / loss (-) -155 714   1 035 730   1 265 395   -2 005 115   140 296

12.5 Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income

GAAP adjustments Over/underlift
The company has prior to Q1 2019 used a variant of the sales method where changes in overlift and underlift balances

have been valued at its net realizable value and the change in over/underlift has been included as “other income”. Due

to recent development in IFRIC discussions, the Company has decided to change to the traditional sales method from 1

January 2019. This means that changes in over/underlift balances are valued at production cost including depreciation

and presented as an adjustment to cost. Comparative figures the year ended 30 December 2018 has been restated in